South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 06:05:13 pm

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*2682 (Rat #0175, Act #0100 of 1983) General Bill, By J.R. Klapman, M.O. Alexander, R.L. Altman, D.M. Beasley, L.E.
Bennett, D. Blackwell, Branton, T.M. Burriss, M.J. Bushee, M.J. Cooper, F.L. Day, Elliott, P.B. Harris, J.C. Hearn, H.H.
Keyserling, J.E. Kinard, Koon, W.R. Lee, M.P. Miles, T.W. Mitchell, Russell, Sheheen, D. Sheppard, L.L. Taylor, B.E.
Thrailkill, M.H. Westbrook and D. Williams

A Bill to amend Section 44-15-60, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to community mental health
boards, so as to authorize any person to serve two consecutive terms on the board and be eligible to serve again after an
intervening term instead of being allowed to serve more than one term but not consecutively.

03/16/83
03/16/83
05/12/83
05/13/83
05/17/83
05/25/83
05/26/83
05/26/83
06/01/83
06/02/83
06/08/83
06/09/83
06/09/83
06/09/83
06/21/83

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-1515

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-1515
Recalled from Committee on Judiciary HJ-2815

Read second time HJ-2866

Objection by Rep. Hughston, Waldrop & Lee HJ-2894
Objection withdrawn by Rep. Hughston HJ-3101
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3152
Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-1508
Read second time SJ-1706

Read third time and enrolled SJ-1760

Ratified R 175

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/09/83

Act No. 100

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



