

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

H*2682 (Rat #0175, Act #0100 of 1983) General Bill, By J.R. Klapman, M.O. Alexander, R.L. Altman, D.M. Beasley, L.E. Bennett, D. Blackwell, Branton, T.M. Burris, M.J. Busbee, M.J. Cooper, F.L. Day, Elliott, P.B. Harris, J.C. Hearn, H.H. Keyserling, J.E. Kinard, Koon, W.R. Lee, M.P. Miles, T.W. Mitchell, Russell, Sheheen, D. Sheppard, L.L. Taylor, B.E. Thraillkill, M.H. Westbrook and D. Williams

A Bill to amend Section 44-15-60, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to community mental health boards, so as to authorize any person to serve two consecutive terms on the board and be eligible to serve again after an intervening term instead of being allowed to serve more than one term but not consecutively.

03/16/83	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1515
03/16/83	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-1515
05/12/83	House	Recalled from Committee on Judiciary HJ-2815
05/13/83	House	Read second time HJ-2866
05/17/83	House	Objection by Rep. Hughston, Waldrop & Lee HJ-2894
05/25/83	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Hughston HJ-3101
05/26/83	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3152
05/26/83	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-1508
06/01/83	Senate	Read second time SJ-1706
06/02/83	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-1760
06/08/83		Ratified R 175
06/09/83		Signed By Governor
06/09/83		Effective date 06/09/83
06/09/83		Act No. 100
06/21/83		Copies available